2024 - 2026 Catalogue www.tech-hose.co.uk
Hydraulics Pneumatics
& Vacuum
Compressed Air
& Ring MainIndustrial Process &
Instrumentation
Hydraulics
Hose Retention, Sleeves & Cleaning

HS2T-13-R-50 Red 12.7-25.4
HS2T-16-R-50 Red 16-32
HS2T-19-R-50 Red 19.00-38.1
HS2T-6-N-50 Black 6.35-12.7
HS2T-8-N-50 Black 8-16
HS2T-10-N-50 Black 9.5-19.1
HS2T-13-N-50 Black 12.7-25.4
HS2T-16-N-50 Black 16-32
HS2T-19-N-50 Black 19.00-38.1
Tech Sheet 70057
Fire Sleeve MSHA UL 94 V-0
Red Oxide
Per Metre
0319 ID mm OD mm SAE Size
FS-06-R 6 11 -04
FS-10-R 10 15 -06
FS-12-R 12 17 -08
FS-14-R 14 19 -09
FS-16-R 16 21 -10
FS-19-R 19 24 -12
FS-22-R 22 27 -14
FS-25-R 25 30 -16
FS-28-R 28 33 -18
FS-32-R 32 37 -20
FS-35-R 35 40 -22
FS-38-R 38 43 -24
FS-41-R 41 46 -26
FS-44-R 44 49 -28
FS-51-R 51 56 -32
FS-57-R 57 62 -
FS-63-R 63 68 -40
FS-70-R 70 75 -
FS-76-R 76 81 -48
FS-83-R 83 88 -
FS-89-R 89 94 -56
FS-95-R 95 100 -60
FS-102-R 102 107 -
FS-114-R 114 119 -72
FS-127-R 127 132 -
Tech Sheet 70055
Red Oxide
15 Metre Coils
0319 ID mm OD mm SAE Size
FS-06-R-15 6 11 -04
FS-10-R-15 10 15 -06
FS-12-R-15 12 17 -08
FS-14-R-15 14 19 -09
FS-16-R-15 16 21 -10
FS-19-R-15 19 24 -12
FS-22-R-15 22 27 -14
FS-25-R-15 25 30 -16
FS-28-R-15 28 33 -18
FS-32-R-15 32 37 -20
FS-35-R-15 35 40 -22
FS-38-R-15 38 43 -24
FS-41-R-15 41 46 -26
FS-44-R-15 44 49 -28
FS-51-R-15 51 56 -32
FS-57-R-15 57 62 -
FS-63-R-15 63 68 -40
FS-70-R-15 70 75 -
FS-76-R-15 76 81 -48
FS-83-R-15 83 88 -
FS-89-R-15 89 94 -56
FS-95-R-15 95 100 -60
FS-102-R-15 102 107 -
FS-114-R-15 114 119 -72
FS-127-R-15 127 132 -
Tech Sheet 70055
Self Amalgamating Tape
11 Metre Roll
0319 Colour Width mm
FS-TAPE-25-N-11 Black 25
FS-TAPE-25-R-11 Red 25
Tech Sheet 70056
Crosslinked Polyolem n, 30 Metre Reel
0319 Colour ID mm
HS2T-25-R-30 Red 25.4-50.8
HS2T-38-R-30 Red 38.1-76.2
HS2T-51-R-30 Red 50.8-101.6
HS2T-25-N-30 Black 25.4-50.8
HS2T-38-N-30 Black 38.1-76.2
HS2T-51-N-30 Black 50.8-101.6
Tech Sheet 70057
2:1 Ratio (min) Thin Wall UL 224 VW-1
RoHS 3
COMPLIANT
 Galvanised Steel Spring
Hose Guard
Open coil spring guard is a very effective and economic
means of protecting hoses from expensive abrasive and
crush damage.
Manufactured from high tensile spring steel wire.
Available in other sizes on request.
10 Metre Coils
0362 ID mm Wall Thickness mm
SHG-18 18 1.6
SHG-20 20 1.6
SHG-22 22 2.0
SHG-24 24 2.0
SHG-25 25 2.0
SHG-26 26 2.0
SHG-29 29 2.0
SHG-31 31 3.2
SHG-33 33 3.2
SHG-37 37 3.2
SHG-41 41 3.2
SHG-43 43 3.2
SHG-45 45 3.2
SHG-49 49 3.2
SHG-51 51 3.2
SHG-54 54 3.2
SHG-56 56 3.2
SHG-60 60 3.2
SHG-63 63 3.2
SHG-70 70 3.2
These products cannot be ordered
online, please contact our sales
ofm ce.
PROTECTIVE HOSE SLEEVES

1
• MSHA approved IC171/1
•  Outer layer withstands a minimum
350,000 cycles, abrasion tested using
ISO 6945 test method
• Controls bursts up to 13,000 psi
•  Two-layer structure with inner yellow
layer acting as an abrasion indicator
• Meets ISO 3457, 4413, 6945, 6805,
 EN 414, MDG 41 and MSHA IC171/2
• Excellent resistance to UV ageing
•  40 metre lengths available on request
• Melting point: +215ºC
20 Metre Coils
0672 ID mm
FPSLEEVE-017 17
FPSLEEVE-020 20
FPSLEEVE-023 23
FPSLEEVE-027 27
FPSLEEVE-031 31
FPSLEEVE-036 36
FPSLEEVE-040 40
FPSLEEVE-044 44
FPSLEEVE-055 55
FPSLEEVE-060 60
FPSLEEVE-066 66
FPSLEEVE-073 73
FPSLEEVE-093 93
FPSLEEVE-112 112
 Tech Sheet 68268
 Hose Protection Sleeve
The most economical option for managing, containing and protecting your hose,
cables and other equipment.
Applications include protection for hose assemblies, ropes and wire harnesses.
• MSHA approved for underground
 mines, IC 171/1
•  ISO 6945 abrasion standard,
minimum 50,000 cycles
• Melting point: +220ºC
• Resists mildew and bacterial growth
• Non-toxic
• Excellent resistance to UV ageing
• Very good chemical
 compatibility
20 Metre Coils
0460 ID mm
LGSLEEVE-18 18
LGSLEEVE-21 21
LGSLEEVE-25 25
LGSLEEVE-31 31
LGSLEEVE-36 36
LGSLEEVE-40 40
LGSLEEVE-45 45
LGSLEEVE-52 52
LGSLEEVE-60 60
LGSLEEVE-73 73
LGSLEEVE-85 85
LGSLEEVE-93 93
 Tech Sheet 20377
 Hose Burst Guard
Our highest performance sleeve, designed to control and dissipate n uids
from dangerous hose bursts.
For use in line-of-sight applications, to help protect personnel and equipment
from the effects of a hose failure.
30 Metre Coils
0460 ID mm
BUSLEEVE-31 31
BUSLEEVE-36 36
BUSLEEVE-42 42
BUSLEEVE-46 46
BUSLEEVE-54 54
 Tech Sheet 60335
10 Metre Coils
0460 ID mm
BUSLEEVE-31-10 31
BUSLEEVE-36-10 36
BUSLEEVE-42-10 42
BUSLEEVE-46-10 46
BUSLEEVE-54-10 54
 Tech Sheet 60335
 Hose Wrap Sleeve
Ideal for hose bundling, adding abrasion protection post assembly or replacing
damaged existing sleeves.
45 Metre Coils
0460 ID mm
WRSLEEVE-25 25
WRSLEEVE-75 75
WRSLEEVE-100 100
WRSLEEVE-125 125
WRSLEEVE-150 150
WRSLEEVE-175 175
WRSLEEVE-200 200
 Tech Sheet 60336
• Quick assembly
• Lightweight
•  Proprietary bonding process allows

es
 &
 C
le
an
in
g
Hy
dr
au
lic
s
1 PROTECTIVE HOSE SLEEVES
Flat Type Hi-Viz Green, Polypropylene
0369 ID mm Length To Suit
FGSG-10 10 20 A
FGSG-12 12 20 B
FGSG-14 14 20 -
FGSG-16 16 20 C
FGSG-20 20 20 D
FGSG-25 25 20 E
FGSG-32 32 20 F
FGSG-42 42 10 G
FGSG-50 50 10 H
FGSG-60 60 10 I
Tech Sheet 10265
Available in various colours on request.
Flat Type Black, Polypropylene
0369 ID mm Length Metres To Suit
FSG-10 10 20 A
FSG-12 12 20 B
FSG-14 14 20 -
FSG-16 16 20 C
FSG-20 20 20 D
FSG-25 25 20 E
FSG-32 32 20 F
FSG-42 42 10 G
FSG-50 50 10 H
FSG-60 60 10 I
FSG-74 74 10 -
FSG-80 80 10 -
FSG-88 88 10 -
FSG-100 100 10 -
FSG-130 130 10 -
FSG-150 150 10 -
FSG-200 200 2 -
Tech Sheet 10265
Flat Type Yellow, Polypropylene
0369 ID mm Length Metres To Suit
FYSG-10 10 20 A
FYSG-12 12 20 B
FYSG-16 16 20 C
FYSG-20 20 20 D
FYSG-25 25 20 E
FYSG-32 32 20 F
FYSG-42 42 10 G
FYSG-50 50 10 H
FYSG-60 60 10 I
Tech Sheet 10265
Round Type Black, Polypropylene
0369 ID mm Length Metres To Suit
RSG-10 10 20 A
RSG-12 12 20 B
RSG-16 16 20 C
RSG-20 20 20 D
RSG-25 25 20 E
RSG-32 32 20 F
RSG-42 42 10 G
RSG-50 50 10 H
RSG-60 60 10 I
Tech Sheet 10265
Working Temperature:
-40°C to +90°C
Polypropylene Protective Hose Sleeves

au
lic
s
1
Foam Pellets
Standard pellets are designed for removal of debris
from all hose, tube or pipe, without m ttings. Pellets are
manufactured from foam and should be approximately
15-20% larger than the ID of the hose, tube or pipe
being cleaned. Please select the pellet closest
to the size required from the list.
Standard
0490 OD mm
NSP007 7
NSP008 8
NSP010 10
NSP012 12
NSP014 14
NSP016 16
NSP018 18
NSP020 20
NSP022 22
NSP024 24
NSP026 26
NSP028 28
NSP030 30
NSP033 33
NSP035 35
NSP040 40
NSP045 45
NSP050 50
NSP055 55
NSP060 60
These multipurpose pellets are designed for use in complex
assemblies, hoses with m ttings and to eliminate m ne
particles of contamination. Pellets are manufactured from
foam and should be approximately 15-20% larger than the
ID of the hose, tube or pipe being cleaned. Please select
the pellet closest to the size required from the list.
General Purpose
0490 OD mm
MPP007 7
MPP008 8
MPP010 10
MPP012 12
MPP014 14
MPP016 16
MPP018 18
MPP020 20
MPP022 22
MPP024 24
MPP026 26
MPP028 28
MPP030 30
MPP033 33
MPP035 35
MPP040 40
MPP045 45
MPP050 50
MPP055 55
MPP060 60
The pellet launcher uses compressed air to m re a foam
pellet through tube, pipe and hose, clearing soft deposits
and loose debris as it travels through.
The pellet launcher is designed to operate at 80-110 psi